PAWTUCKET BOARD OF APPEALS

Notice is hereby given that Zoning Board of Review of the city of
Pawtucket will be in session in City Hall, Pawtucket, Rhode Island at
6:30 P.M., on Monday, September 29, 2014 in the City Council
Chambers, and any continuation thereof when all persons will be
heard for or against the granting of the following applications for
variance or exceptions to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of

Pawtucket.

1. Blackstone Valley Community Health Center, Inc. applicant and
owner of property located at 65 East Avenue further identified as Tax
Assessor’s Plat 53 Lot 620 in a “CD” Commercial Downtown Zone
request a dimensional variance under Section 410-78.F for

landscaping not in compliance with compliance.

2. Julio Dalomba Pereira and Elsie Pereira applicants and owners of
property located at 61 Wendell Street further identified as Tax
Assessor’s Plat 4 Lot 598 located in a “RS” Residential Single Family
Zone request a dimensional variance under Section 410-44 for lot

coverage and rear setback not in compliance with regulations.

3. Applicants 125 Esten Realty LLC & Kitchen & Countertop Center of
New England, LLC and owner 125 Esten Realty LLC further identified

as Tax Assessor’s Plat 57 Lot 515 located in a “MO” Industrial Open



Zone request a dimensional variance under Section 410-88.E for a

freestanding sign not in compliance with the regulations.

4. Robert Towner applicant and owner of property located at 609
Armistice Boulevard further identified as Tax Assessor’'s Plat 17 Lot
365 located in a “RS” Residential Single Family Zone request a use
variance under Section 410-12(6)(A) for a retail space under 2,500
square feet and Section 410-12(18)(B) for storage of equipment,
supplies, products and materials. Also a dimensional variance under

Section 410-88 for signage not in compliance with the regulations.

5. Jeffrey P. Nelson and Dawn Marie Angus applicants and First
Front Associates owner of property located at 151 Front Street further
identified as Tax Assessor’s Plat 20 Lot 611 located in a “RD-3"
Riverfront Development Zone request a use variance under Section
410-12.8.H for a physical fitness facility not in compliance with the

regulations.

6. Applicant Goofy’s Clam Shack, Inc., and Royal Cleaners Inc.
owners of property located at 639 Cottage Street further identified as
Tax Assessor’'s Plat 4 Lot 1118 located in a “RT” Residential Two
Zone request a use variance under Section 410-12.6(B) and Section
410-12.7(F) for an eating place of less than 2,500 square feet and a
multi-tenant commercial building. Also, a dimensional variance
under Section 410-88.C for a sign not in compliance with the

regulations.



Possibly vote on agenda.
Douglas McKinnon
Chairperson

Board of Appeals

City Hall is accessible to people with disabilities. Individuals
requesting services of an interpreter for the hearing impaired must
notify the City Clerk at 728-0500 (TDD #722-8239) 72 hours before the

meeting date.



